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Learning & Performance Administrators 
This is the listing of all current department learning & performance administrators in TMS; it will be updated on a quarterly basis. We have sorted this list 
alphabetically by Dept ID. Learning Administrators are listed first, then the Performance Administrators. 
For all TMS support, please contact talent@houstontx.gov . For all HEAR support, please contact HEAR@houstontx.gov . 

Department Administration & Regulatory Affairs | Dept ID – ARA |Dept # - 6500 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Bernice Cendejas (832)393-8505 Bernice.cendejas@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Bernice Cendejas (832)393-8505 Bernice.cendejas@houstontx.gov 

Pamela Simpson (832)393-6013 Pamela.simpson@houstontx.gov 

Department City Council | Dept ID – CNL | Dept # - 5500 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Karina Velazquez (832)393-9704 Karina.velazquez@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Karina Velazquez (832)393-9704 Karina.velazquez@houstontx.gov 

Department City Secretary’s Office | Dept ID – CSC | Dept # - 7500 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Troy Lemon (832)393-1100 Troy.lemon@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) HEAR Support Center hear@houstontx.gov hear@houstontx.gov 

Department Controller’s Office | Dept ID – CTR | Dept # - 6000 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Chanelle Clark (832)393-3408 Chanelle.clark@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Chanelle Clark (832)393-3408 Chanelle.clark@houstontx.gov 

Department Department of Neighborhoods | Dept ID – DON | Dept # - 1100 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Patricia A. Carter (832)393-1038 Patricia.carter@houstontx.gov 
Tisha Fowler (832)394-0660 Tishashanel.fowler@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Patricia A. Carter (832)393-1038 Patricia.carter@houstontx.gov 
Tisha Fowler (832)394-0660 Tishashanel.fowler@houstontx.gov 

Department Finance | Dept ID – FIN | Dept # - 6400 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Sheila Murphy (832)393-4092 Sheila.murphy@Houstontx.gov 
 Jabrelle Lipscomb (832)393-9011 abrelle.lipscomb@houstontx.gov 
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Performance Administrator(s) Sheila Murphy (832)393-4092 Sheila.murphy@Houstontx.gov 
 Pamela Simpson (832)393-6013 Pamela.simpson@houstontx.gov 

 

Department Fleet Management Department | Dept ID – FMD | Dept # - 6700 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Sandra Cadena Vasquez (832)393-0966 Sandra.cadena-vasquez@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Michael Parry (832-763-9073 michael.perry@houstontx.gov 

Department General Services Department | Dept ID – GSD| Dept # - 2500 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) 
 

Darnesha Davis-Callier (832)393-8086 darnesha.davis-callier@houstontx.gov 
Curtis Gaines (832)393-8202 Curtis.gaines@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Darnesha Davis-Callier (832)393-8086 Darnisha.davis-callier@houstontx.gov 
Curtis Gaines (832)393-8202 Curtis.gaines@houstontx.gov 
Karen Kimble (832)393-8060 Karen.kimble@Houstontx.gov 
Yolanda Harris-Hoskin (832)393-6052 Yolanda.harris-hoskin@houstontx.gov 

Department Houston Airport System | Dept ID -HAS | Dept # - 2800 
 Name  Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Don Kostecki (281)233-1955 Don.Kostecki@houstontx.gov 
 Angela Sims (281)233-1508 Angela.sims@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Samantha Barnes (281)233-1882 employeeengagement@houstontx.gov 
Fernando Reis (281)233-1822 employeeengagement@houstontx.gov 

Department Housing & Community Development | Dept ID – HCD | Dept # - 3200 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Kristin Robinson (832)-394-5209 Kristin.Robinson@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Nicole Brooks  (832)394-6161 Nicole.brooks@houstontx.gov 

 Houston Emergency Center | Dept ID – HEC | Dept # - 1500 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Cheryl Breed (832)393-2794 Cheryl.breed@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) TBD TBD TBD 

Department Houston Fire Department | Dept ID – HFD | Dept # - 1200 
 Name Phone Email 
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Learning Administrator(s) Sylvia Almazan (832)394-6730 Sylvia.almazan@houstontx.gov 
Wanda Andrews (832)394-6608 Wanda.andrews@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Wanda Andrews  (832)394-6608 Wanda.andrews@houstontx.gov 
 

Department Houston Health Department | Dept ID – HHD/HHS | Dept # - 3800 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Eva Rangel (832)393-5034 Eva.rangel@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Ashley Walls (832)393-4889 Ashley.walls@Houstontx.gov 

Albert Kurhani (8232)393-1398 Albert.kurhani@houstontx.gov 
Department Houston Information Technology | Dept ID – HITS | Dept # - 6800 

 Name Phone Email 
Learning Administrator(s) Karin Anderson (832)393-0312 Karin.anderson@houstontx.gov 

Jessica Miles (832)393-8917 Jessica.miles@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Shannon Hodge (832)393-0262 Shannon.hodge@houstontx.gov 

Pamela Simpson (832)393-6013 Pamela.simpson@Houstontx.gov 
Department Houston Police Department | Dept ID – HPD | Dept # - 1000 

 Name Phone Email 
Learning Administrator(s) Kathryn Batiste (832)394-2399 Kathryn.batiste@houstonpolice.org 

Performance Administrator(s) Angela Bond (713)308-1292 Angela.bond@houstonpolice.org 
Department Houston Public Library | Dept ID – HPL | Dept # - 3400 

 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Thuy Vo (832)393-1490 Thuy.vo@houstontx.gov 
Nguyen Nguyen 832-393-1675 Nguyen.Nguyen@houstontx.gov 
Leslie Varela (832)393-1569 Leslie.Varela@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Albert Kurhani (8232)393-1398 Albert.kurhani@houstontx.gov 
Ashley Walls (832)393-4889 Ashley.walls@houstontx.gov 

Department Houston Public Works | Dept ID – HPW | Dept # - 2000 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Ed Monsivais (832)395-2748  Eduardo.monsivais@houstontx.gov 
 Daryl Pope (832-395-5529 daryl.pope@houstontx.gov  

Performance Administrator(s) Carlos DeHoyos (832)-395-4851 Carlos.deHoyos@houstontx.gov 
Department Human Resources Department | Dept ID – HRD | Dept # - 8000 

 Name Phone Email 
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Learning Administrator(s) Talent Support Center talent@houstontx.gov talent@houstotnx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) HEAR Support Center hear@houstontx.gov hear@houstontx.gov 
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Department Legal Department | Dept ID – LGL | Dept # - 9000 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Abraham Izaguirre (832)393-6263 Abraham.izaguirre@houstontx.gov 
 Fabian Izaguirre (832)393-6214 Fabian.izaguirre@houstontx.gov 
 Michel Arturo (832)393-6202 arturo.michel@houstontx.gov 
 Randy Zamora (832)393-6455 randy.zamora@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Michel Arturo (832)393-6202 arturo.michel@houstontx.gov 

Department Municipal Courts Department | Dept ID – MCD | Dept # - 1600 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Myriam Varela (713)247-5680 Myriam.varela@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Anthony Jones (832)393-6005 Anthony.Jones@houstontx.gov 

Myriam Varela (713)247-5680 Myriam.varela@houstontx.gov 
Department Mayor’s Office | Dept ID – MYR | Dept # - 5000 

 Name Phone Email 
Learning Administrator(s) Talent Support Center talents@houstontx.gov Talents@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Pamela Simpson (832)393-6013 Pamela.simpson@houstontx.gov 
Department Office of Business Opportunity | Dept ID – OBO | Dept # - 5100 

 Name Phone Email 
Learning Administrator(s) Patsy Jackson (832)393-0612 Patsy.jackson@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Patsy Jackson (832)393-0612 Patsy.jackson@houstontx.gov 
Pamela Simpson (832)393-6013 Pamela.simpson@houstontx.gov 

Department Planning & Development | Dept ID – PD/PLD | Dept # - 7000 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Ashley Velazquez (832)393-6608 Ashley.velazquez@houstontx.gov 
Alicia Mendoza – Back up 832-393-6559 Alicia.Mendoza@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Alicia Mendoza (832)282-5448 Alicia.mendoza@houstontx.gov 
Department Parks & Recreation Department | Dept ID – PRD | Dept # - 3600 

 Name Phone Email 
Learning Administrator(s) Rubi Longoria (832)395-7040 Rubi.longoria@houstontx.gov 

Aisha Hall (832)395-7064 Aisha.hall@houstontx.gov 
Ronshawdra Gary (832)395-7034 Ronshawdra.haynes-gary@houstontx.gov 

Performance Administrator(s) Shatera Clarke (832)395-7107 Shatera.clarke@Houstontx.gov 
Aisha Hall (832)395-7064 Aisha.hall@houstontx.gov 
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Department Solid Waste Management | Dept ID – SWM | Dept # - 2100 
 Name Phone Email 

Learning Administrator(s) Debra Blackshear (832)393-7940 Debra.blackshear@houstontx.gov 
Performance Administrator(s) Rajonda Seals (832)393-0490 Rajonda.seals@houstontx.gov 
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